
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 13.45 Till Printer Rolls Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 19.8 Till ribbons Starters Hut Belfairs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 46.98 Credit Card Till Rolls Belfairs Starters Hut Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Scie.Org.Uk* O #69350 01/08/2025 12061160 132 2 x Mental capacity act e-learning courses Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 6.89 Additional folders for the In Vehicle folders project Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 8.99 Back support for office chair in Fleet Office at Tickfield due to staff experiecing pain. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/08/2025 12061160 5.75 AS CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2025 12061160 9.08 CH RHI - Lunch. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Rebekahs Restoration 01/08/2025 12061160 780 Conservation of REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 8.48 Stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 9.2 Stationery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 01/08/2025 12061160 7.02 summer activities resources for family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 7.74 summer resources for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 01/08/2025 12061160 11.26 resources for summer activities at family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 16.63 blue roll for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 16.63 blue roll for toilets in family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 23.22 resources for summer activities in family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 01/08/2025 12061160 25.28 Resources for summer activities at Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 34.87 keysafe for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Matthew Algie & Co Ltd 01/08/2025 12061160 98.01 coffee for SYC cafe Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia 01/08/2025 12061160 -86.1 Credit Voucher Greater Anglia. Refund of originally purchased train ticket for the wrong date. £5 ad * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia 01/08/2025 12061160 91.1 Train ticket to Birmingham for CORRECTED Apprenticeship Exam Prep Day. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia 01/08/2025 12061160 91.1 Train booked to Birmingham for Apprenticeship Course Exam Preparation Day. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 11.99 Wire Brushes to remove paint from fire Hydrants Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 11.99 face masts to wear while painting fire hydrants Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Aldi 57 776 01/08/2025 12061160 8.29 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Poundland Ltd - 1760 01/08/2025 12061160 14 equipment for weight management programme Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 01/08/2025 12061160 63.01 food for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 4.99 bracelet elastic for use at Youth Summit for crafts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 16.38 5li PVA glue for use at Youth Summit for crafts. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 01/08/2025 12061160 6.78 General stationery for the Forum Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&q Marketplace 01/08/2025 12061160 179.99 Gazebos for museum outdoor events programme. Funding from SCC Civic Pride grant allocation for museu * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 6.98 General stationery for the Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 01/08/2025 12061160 6.35 drinks for RSI clients Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 239.98 Gazebos for museum outdoor events programme. Funding from SCC Civic Pride grant allocation for museu * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6046 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 19.99 Laptop Bag Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 4.98 Extension lead for AW desk as current set up considered health and safety risk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 21.55 Chair back support requested by AW due to back pain whilst using office chair at work Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Buddha Belly Thai Southen 01/08/2025 12061160 94.65 Celebration meal at the end of the microcinema project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Canva* 04578-55110859 01/08/2025 12061160 99.99 Canva subscription Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 01/08/2025 12061160 10 Top up for Rough Sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Forum 01/08/2025 12061160 2.6 printing at the forum for microcinema Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Forum 01/08/2025 12061160 5.2 printing for microcinema project Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend College Car P 01/08/2025 12061160 10.3 parking for microcinema project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/08/2025 12061160 33.05 food for microcinema project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 19.98 milk for family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 52.41 foam for summer resources at family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2025 12061160 5.12 Food purchased for JLJ open to Social care Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2025 12061160 5.29 Food purchased for RP open to AIPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 01/08/2025 12061160 28.95 Food Shop for RP agreed TM - Open to Social care Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 01/08/2025 12061160 1.69 Food Shop for RP agreed TM - Open to Social care Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Amazon* Rj6fh4bg4 01/08/2025 12061160 40.38 Headphones and charger purchased for EH worker SM - TM approved Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 The Range 01/08/2025 12061160 8.48 items for exhibition build Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Worcestershire.Gov.Uk 01/08/2025 12061160 12.5 maternal grandmother's birth certificate needed for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 01/08/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 01/08/2025 12061160 94.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd 01/08/2025 12061160 95.56 printing of activity sheet for In Other worlds exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 01/08/2025 12061160 12.2 Drinks for volunteers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 01/08/2025 12061160 252 Water bottles for the water dispensers in the civic tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/08/2025 12061160 38.32 food supplies for HAF at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/08/2025 12061160 6.97 food supplies for HAF at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 01/08/2025 12061160 62.4 blue roll for SYC cafe and youth work Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 01/08/2025 12061160 5.8 parking to support young person in positive activity Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2025 12061160 6.91 food for young person after positive activity in the community Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 01/08/2025 12061160 9.98 food for young person closing to our service Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 01/08/2025 12061160 14.95 positive activity with young person out in the community Bowling Alleys (7933)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 18.61 glass storage jars for museum potion making craft saxons Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 29.98 herbs for museum potion making event saxon weekend Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 38.05 bottles and funnel for museum potion making craft saxon weekend Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 40.21 herbs bought for museum potion making craft saxon event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 20.89 Spray paint for fire hydrants Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 McDonalds 01/08/2025 12061160 10.28 Lunch bought for REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA during former relevant visit after move to London Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 19.96 pestle and mortars for museum potion making craft Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 22.52 herbs for museum potion craft event saxons Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 29.9 supplies for museum potion makng event saxon weekend Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 7.32 supplies for museum potion makng event saxon weekend Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 01/08/2025 12061160 17.91 Food and drink and sundries for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 01/08/2025 12061160 9.67 Food and drink and sundries for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7510 Na 01/08/2025 12061160 39.56 Spare keys for Priory workshop Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 01/08/2025 12061160 10.76 cups for child protection conference attendees. manager approved. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/08/2025 12061160 15.65 Refreshments for meeting with Museums Association/Beecroft Trust at the Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 Zettle_*oxford Innovation 01/08/2025 12061160 177.66 Launchpad venue hire for CLT awayday 30 July 2025 Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 McDonalds 01/08/2025 12061160 3.98 Coffee at services - return from HMP Feltham Out of Area trip Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 McDonalds 01/08/2025 12061160 10.88 Food for trip out of area - HMP Feltham Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend College Car P 01/08/2025 12061160 10.3 parking at university Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 01/08/2025 12061160 4.59 supplies for microcinema Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 01/08/2025 12061160 5.99 supplies for microcinema Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Dub Kitchen 01/08/2025 12061160 29.55 food for YP during Microcinema project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Dub Kitchen 01/08/2025 12061160 12.5 food for YP during Microcinema project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 9.96 bath foam for summer activities resources at family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 9.99 bubble wands for funday for SEND dept Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 01/08/2025 12061160 17.63 resources for family centre summer sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 39.96 Bubble wands for family centre funday SEND dept Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 40.45 Printer Ink for Family centre manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/08/2025 12061160 5.45 Drink purchased for intervention with SC open to AIPT EH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Www.Westminster.Gov.Uk 01/08/2025 12061160 15.5 grandmothers birth certificate required for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hm Passport Office 01/08/2025 12061160 61.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sp Poppy Shop 01/08/2025 12061160 24.49 Wreath for youth council Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Adult Social Care 1006 C I H 01/08/2025 12061160 406 Renewal of Chartered Institute of Housing Membership for housing employee Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4560 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 6.71 Mobile phone case for AB agreed by AP Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6045 Clr*www.Cieh.Org 01/08/2025 12061160 263 JO membership to CIEH agreed by OR Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 4.19 seed envelopes for saxon weekend garden stall Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 15.99 cable ties for posters and signage at events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 11.29 costumes for anglo saxon weekend event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 8.99 costumes for anglo saxon weekend event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 7.99 costumes for anglo saxon weekend event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Baker Ross 01/08/2025 12061160 -23.96 Credit Voucher Baker RossPartial refund from ordre due to faulty pens. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 12.89 Paper bags for gift shop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Digital Id 01/08/2025 12061160 41.34 Ordered by SM for LD for ICT Surgery Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Caffe Nero Southend 01/08/2025 12061160 8.85 refreshments with young people on microcinema project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Caffe Nero Southend 01/08/2025 12061160 12.25 Taking a YP for coffee Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3152 Amazon* Rj62r8i24 01/08/2025 12061160 349 This item should be charged to Schools SEND Therapies Service SCHTHERR1000/3076/3076 Not Educati * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 18.2 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 18.95 Paper towels to be used in staff area at Shoeburyness Library (as temporary replacement for paper t * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Enterprise Transport 01/08/2025 12061160 423 Online training course Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Enterprise Transport 01/08/2025 12061160 272 Online training course Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 01/08/2025 12061160 12.24 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *ac Mc67d3kr 01/08/2025 12061160 8.7 taxi to the office with resources Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Starbucks Coffee 01/08/2025 12061160 13.5 took young person out for a catch up lunch Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Clarkes 01/08/2025 12061160 15.4 took a young person out for a catch up lunch Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2025 12061160 5.62 EJ lunch during wishes and feelings direct work. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 7.58 plastic foot coverings to allow staff to reduce the risk of spreading bed bugs when working in the c * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 28.26 Pest control equipment to reduce the risk of practitioner spreading infestations of bed bugs when wo * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Romford Ticket Office 01/08/2025 12061160 16.3 31/7/25. Essex Chief Executives Forum - Return train travel to Chelmsford Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 01/08/2025 12061160 2.3 Resources for stay and play sessions in Family Centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 38.6 Printer Ink for Family Centre manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 01/08/2025 12061160 150.69 Social Worker travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Adult Social Care 1005 Greater Anglia T/o 01/08/2025 12061160 31.8 Cllrs and officers travelled to London from Southend on Monday 4th August to meet a Minister at 2 Ma * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 01/08/2025 12061160 31.8 Cllrs and officers travelled to London from Southend on Monday 4th August to meet a Minister at 2 Ma * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 01/08/2025 12061160 31.8 Cllrs and officers travelled to London from Southend on Monday 4th August to meet a Minister at 2 Ma * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Shoeburyness To 01/08/2025 12061160 37.1 cost of travelling to whitechapel gallery for a learning event and exhibition visit. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 3.98 gloves for summer programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 7.63 paper for crafts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk *4m7evxynp2 01/08/2025 12061160 170.99 Payment for Meta advertising - LGR consultation promotion. Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Meeting Makers Limited 01/08/2025 12061160 910.8 RL to attend ADEPT conference Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *the Beach House 01/08/2025 12061160 6.8 drink for young person to discuss teen star Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/08/2025 12061160 14.68 food for young person to discuss direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 3177 01/08/2025 12061160 32 young person reached 18 and closed to our service - authorised by TM Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 8.5 costume props for saxon weekend event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 11.98 a4 laminating pouches Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wh Smith Southend 01/08/2025 12061160 16.48 laminating pouches News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 16.99 bottles for anglo saxon potion craft event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 18.99 adult costume for anglo saxon weekend event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ryman 01/08/2025 12061160 21.99 laminating pouches Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 24.32 a3 laminating pouches Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 South East Coaches 01/08/2025 12061160 418 Final payment for coaches to Thriftwood Activity Centre trip for 30 children for HAF summer program * Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Thriftwood Scout Campsi 01/08/2025 12061160 592 Final payment for Thriftwood ActivityCentre trip for 30 children for HAF summer programme. Funded b * Trailer Parks/Camp Sites (7033)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Amznbusiness 01/08/2025 12061160 84.9 Monitor for VH as requested by desk assessment. SF agreed purchase Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Campbell Associate 01/08/2025 12061160 174 Calibration of sound calibrator for environmental health Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Amznbusiness 01/08/2025 12061160 1 Washing up liquid to be used in staff area at Shoeburyness Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 01/08/2025 12061160 112.8 JCT MINOR WORKS BUILDING CONTRACT FOR PRJ 1894 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 01/08/2025 12061160 12.8 Emergency Pathway Milk for vulnerable family from Bibs and bobs funding Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 29.75 MASTER LOCK Pack of 2 High Security Disc Padlocks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Hopeworx 01/08/2025 12061160 198 For furniture for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA who is NRPF/NFA and required discharge from hospital under S117 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Hopeworx 01/08/2025 12061160 50 For furniture for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA who is NRPF/NFA and required discharge from hospital under S117 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 9.99 Crafts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Google*cloud Z3hq4c 01/08/2025 12061160 64.82 Payment for Google Maps usage through MySouthend online forms. Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/08/2025 12061160 109.04 drinks for SYC cafe and food for HAF at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 01/08/2025 12061160 42.89 drinks for SYC cafe and food for HAF at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 01/08/2025 12061160 33.98 bottles for museum potion craft at saxon event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Evaq8 Ltd 02/08/2025 12061160 14.92 1 x Hazard Tape Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Dunelm - F0184 02/08/2025 12061160 2 sandwich bags for HAF at SYC Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/08/2025 12061160 34.42 Mailchimp subscription for museum newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 54.1 Fidget toys for HAF Funday for SEND dept Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 2.99 equipment for cinema project Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 3.76 Sweets for pride Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 7.59 Equipment for sports day Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 15.96 suncream for summer programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 22.29 Equipment for summer programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 31.97 Equipment for Youth Session Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 36.51 Sports day equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 38.09 Crafts for summer programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 03/08/2025 12061160 41.59 Ewquipment for youth session Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 04/08/2025 12061160 5 Team member - other work expenses Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 B&m 341 - Southend 04/08/2025 12061160 16.51 birthday gift for CLA YP Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Amznmktplace 04/08/2025 12061160 5.69 Felt pens to be us used at Shoeburyness Library for the duration of the Summer Reading Challenge Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/08/2025 12061160 2.22 Initial visit with F and sibling Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 04/08/2025 12061160 7.06 Initial visit with F and sibling Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 04/08/2025 12061160 10.6 CH police visit - lunch before Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 04/08/2025 12061160 18.87 Food shopping for CH Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 04/08/2025 12061160 2.84 Food shopping for CH Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1032 Social Research Assn 04/08/2025 12061160 470 2 x training places to attend 'Creative methods in qualitative data collection' on 23rd and 24th Sep * Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 04/08/2025 12061160 41.99 storage boxes for poppies on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hackney.Gov.Uk 04/08/2025 12061160 15 birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hackney.Gov.Uk 04/08/2025 12061160 15 birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 04/08/2025 12061160 29.99 Amazon Keyboard TM Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 04/08/2025 12061160 140.09 SafestoreAug 25Unit and Late Fee Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Essex Bearings & Transm 04/08/2025 12061160 526.14 bearings Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 04/08/2025 12061160 4.43 food for HAF at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 04/08/2025 12061160 119.19 Case Closure visit to REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA in Hartford-Cheshire Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 14.88 first aid kit purchased for summer HAF Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amazon* Nv1ci6555 04/08/2025 12061160 -6.98 Credit Voucher Amazon* Nv1ci6555 refund Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amazon* Rv2p44254 05/08/2025 12061160 10.05 Item not delivered - see credit / refund on 12 Aug 25 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amazon* Rv94u0ss4 05/08/2025 12061160 14.7 Wood floor cleaner - Porters Civic House Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5225 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 6.24 Caulking gun for parking technician Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5225 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 6.97 Rapide Graffiti Remover spray for Parking Technician Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Www.Wave-Utilities.Co. 05/08/2025 12061160 -70.46 Credit Voucher Www.Wave-Utilities.Co. Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 15.98 A4 paper to be stored temporarily at Westcliff Library and made available to all branch libraries as * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Rv73d1ab4 05/08/2025 12061160 24.38 Triplicate Book for warehouse Goods In recording Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 83.98 storage boxes for poppies on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Branded Cups Group 05/08/2025 12061160 2680.8 branded cups for the on the decks area Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7190 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 13.47 3 x PerkHomy Butchers Twine Cotton String 500 Feet 150m 2mm Twine for erecting site notices for plan * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 4.3 stationery for Family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 10 stationery for Family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 12.45 Kit of 2 Cable Glands for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/08/2025 12061160 28.96 HDMI EXTENSION for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/08/2025 12061160 271.17 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 08/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 3252 05/08/2025 12061160 3.6 food for young person during direct work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 06/08/2025 12061160 19.18 food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 The Victoria Tea Rooms 06/08/2025 12061160 12 Purchased refreshments for young person - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Www.Gov.Uk/Pay-Dartford- 06/08/2025 12061160 6 Dartford crossing payments for 2 journeys in SCC van to return Drag Show exhibition loans to Kent Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Www.Thebarcodewarehous 06/08/2025 12061160 51.59 New part for label printer as recommended by SCC IT Household Appliance Stores (5722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 06/08/2025 12061160 1.2 water for young person on ND pack training Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend On Sea Boroug 06/08/2025 12061160 4.5 parking fee covering evening meeting in town Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Garrison Bakery 06/08/2025 12061160 5.75 lunch purchased for young person Bakeries (5462)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Wbtaxis* Wbtaxis 06/08/2025 12061160 8.6 taxi to take young person home after evening meeting Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *a/C Transactions 06/08/2025 12061160 15 taxi to back to the office after get outside Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 06/08/2025 12061160 104.55 Lunches provided at GET Outside HAF event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/08/2025 12061160 36 Zoho August Subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 06/08/2025 12061160 9.49 stitch gun for poppies on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 06/08/2025 12061160 78.38 weighted bases for flags, for on the decks area Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 06/08/2025 12061160 18.96 All-In-One Hybrid Polymer Sealant & Adhesive Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 06/08/2025 12061160 104.28 Matt Black Spray Paint for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 06/08/2025 12061160 119.96 50 Litre x 100 bags Bio Liner Compostable Kitchen Bin Liners Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Euroffice.Co.Uk 06/08/2025 12061160 99.5 Card machine rolls for libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 06/08/2025 12061160 6.15 Drink purchased for young person open to EH AIPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 06/08/2025 12061160 8 stationary for youth work Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 06/08/2025 12061160 47.99 food supplies for HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 06/08/2025 12061160 15.58 food supplies for HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Trawler Boyz Catering 06/08/2025 12061160 155.25 take away food for young people for HAFPlease let me know if i need to use different account code, * Candy/Nut/Confection Store (5441)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 06/08/2025 12061160 8.49 food for young person after positive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Poundland Ltd - 1760 06/08/2025 12061160 1 history club refreshments Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Poundland Ltd - 1760 06/08/2025 12061160 4 history club refreshments Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Sainsburys S/Mkts 06/08/2025 12061160 2.4 BA direct work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Wendys 13580 Colchester 06/08/2025 12061160 20.28 BA direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Tfl Business Bops Web 06/08/2025 12061160 27.5 ULEZ and Congestions charges for transporting Drag Show exhibition loan returns to London in SCC van * Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Rectory Lane West Car Par 07/08/2025 12061160 8.5 Parking at police county lines training day Chelmsford Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 07/08/2025 12061160 38.28 food waste caddy sacks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 07/08/2025 12061160 184.35 food waste caddy bins civic tower Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Fairfield Road Car Park 07/08/2025 12061160 10.5 Parking for all day training at Chelmsford University. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Adult Social Care 1005 C I H 07/08/2025 12061160 406 Chartered Membership renewal - Chartered Institute of Housing - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. This Chartership is * Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/08/2025 12061160 43.56 boxes for poppies on the pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Toolstation Uk 07/08/2025 12061160 364.39 supplies for city jam build Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Ukpaint.Co.Uk 07/08/2025 12061160 910 emulsion paint for city jam Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Zettle_*dave Amber Pho 07/08/2025 12061160 172.97 2026 calendars to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Snappy Snaps 126 07/08/2025 12061160 15.99 Photo purchased for ID for young person open to AIPT Social Care Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 07/08/2025 12061160 14.99 books Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 07/08/2025 12061160 72.12 2 x books Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Circle Of S 07/08/2025 12061160 1550.69 Circle of Security trg for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 07/08/2025 12061160 6.99 Ordered by SM for FS for ICT Surgery stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 07/08/2025 12061160 77.64 Ordered by SM for FS for ICT Surgery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Direct Water Tanks 07/08/2025 12061160 355.01 Water tanks for museum wellbeing garden, civic pride money Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Arriva Kent Thameside Lim 07/08/2025 12061160 1.6 Return ticket from Southchurch YMCA to support REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA attend Housing Interview at YMCA and Sta * Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Arriva Kent Thameside Lim 07/08/2025 12061160 2.3 Bus ticket to Southchurch to support REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend housing interviews at YMCA and Stanier Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Paypal 06/08/2025 12061160 54.73 Books purchased from Essex Hundred not available from normal supplier Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Paypal 07/08/2025 12061160 55.4 Payment for Ryana's time supporting HAF programme Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznbusiness 08/08/2025 12061160 49.36 Coffee for Unit 8 staff Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 08/08/2025 12061160 2.43 LG visit - direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 08/08/2025 12061160 4.56 LG visit - direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Hm Passport Office 08/08/2025 12061160 99.5 CP passport application Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk *jlm23xcdu2 08/08/2025 12061160 2 Instagram/Facebook boost Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7190 Amazon* Rf6f62tt4 08/08/2025 12061160 24.19 1 set of Logitech H390 Wired Headset for PC/Laptop, Stereo Headphones withNoise Cancelling Micropho * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Fs *techsmith 08/08/2025 12061160 170.71 Video editing software to create training videos Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Fs *techsmith 08/08/2025 12061160 170.71 Video editing software to create training videos Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Greater Anglia 08/08/2025 12061160 91.1 Travel to ISP days apprenticeship. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 08/08/2025 12061160 86.66 Food and drink supplies for museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 08/08/2025 12061160 193.4 Food and drink supplies for museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Clairelinney.Com 08/08/2025 12061160 47.65 Books purchased direct from author providing library event Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon Prime 09/08/2025 12061160 8.99 Charge for amazon prime Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Trainline 09/08/2025 12061160 27.9 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Train ticket for mother to attend family time out of area. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Eventbrite Pro Sub 09/08/2025 12061160 78 eventbrite event submission fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 09/08/2025 12061160 3.31 usb charging cable for use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 10/08/2025 12061160 98.89 Mailing list subscription Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 11/08/2025 12061160 29.69 6 carrying cases for Bag Books Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Puckator.Co.Uk 08/08/2025 12061160 349.44 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries.One item purchased out of stock and a refund to the card * Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 11/08/2025 12061160 18.28 Paper towels for use by staff and customers at Southchurch Library (as temporary replacement for pa * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Tesco Stores 5241 11/08/2025 12061160 5.65 Purchased refreshments for young person - took to hospital appointment - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *kenmore Securi 11/08/2025 12061160 9.7 Taxi to civic centre with resources Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Rollacity 11/08/2025 12061160 28.2 refreshments for GET Active - HAF programme Amusement Parks/Circus (7996)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Factory Shops 11/08/2025 12061160 44.64 snacks for young people at Get Active HAF event Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 P Shoeburyness To 11/08/2025 12061160 31.6 South East Hub Lead meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 A.C Radio Cabs 11/08/2025 12061160 300 taxis for YP to and from roller city for HAF programme Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 11/08/2025 12061160 9 Torches and batteries to be used at The Forum Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amazon* Rf4bd4kj4 11/08/2025 12061160 25.43 Charger KJ Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 11/08/2025 12061160 5.29 McDonalds purchased for LAC AIPT young person (KM). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1204 Amazon* Rf5js69y4 11/08/2025 12061160 18.99 Replacement charger for PM's laptop. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 B&m 341 - Southend 11/08/2025 12061160 10.18 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Birthday gift for a CLA child. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Home Bargains Southend 11/08/2025 12061160 8.32 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Birthday gifts for a child - in care proceedings. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Home Bargains Southend 11/08/2025 12061160 3.99 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Birthday gifts for a child - in care proceedings. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 McDonalds 11/08/2025 12061160 10.27 Lunch bought for REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA after Direct Work ( housing interview at Romford YMCA ) Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 11/08/2025 12061160 14.55 Emergency food shopping for REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, approved by TM Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 11/08/2025 12061160 84 V belts for diesel train Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 12/08/2025 12061160 59.49 ChairAB Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amazon* Rf0r68rs4 11/08/2025 12061160 20.4 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms Library Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Tfl Travel Ch 11/08/2025 12061160 3.5 Payment for buses on London buses in Romford supporting REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) attend housing interview at Y * Local Commuter Transport (4111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 12/08/2025 12061160 22.89 Trainline account is not showing original receipt with amount. Therefor I have attached both the ref * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Travelodge Gb0000 12/08/2025 12061160 132.98 Accommodation for a family visit. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Travelodge Gb0000 12/08/2025 12061160 138.29 Accommodation for a family visit. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 The Range 12/08/2025 12061160 8.98 Watering cans for use in Central Museum Community Wellbeing Garden. Funding from SCC Civic Pride gr * Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Blackhawk Network Emea Lt 12/08/2025 12061160 55 Payment for Ryana's support with HAF facilitation POI Funding Transactions (Excl MC MoneySend) (6540)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 12/08/2025 12061160 6.3 EJ CIN visit - cold drink during direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 12/08/2025 12061160 11.75 CH lunch before interview Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lidl Gb Southend 12/08/2025 12061160 6.15 Nappies, wipes and nappy bags for a new born baby BT.I have sent email for support to attach the r * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Zettle_*dave Amber Pho 12/08/2025 12061160 200.9 Greetings cards to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Grou 12/08/2025 12061160 440.64 Softlings beachies souvenirs to sell in the Visitor Information Centre and gift shop. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 12/08/2025 12061160 12.5 Birth certificate purchase Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 12/08/2025 12061160 96.79 SSW transport to Holyhead Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Amznmktplace 12/08/2025 12061160 6.74 mouse mat Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Amznmktplace 12/08/2025 12061160 16.89 mouse Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3223 Cartridgepeople.Com 12/08/2025 12061160 84.62 Resources purchased for NQSW induction week Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* Rf2xc6yk4 12/08/2025 12061160 20 Voucher for volunteer Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* Rf49x6y54 12/08/2025 12061160 40 Voucher for volunteer Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Burger King 12/08/2025 12061160 8.69 Burger king purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD). VAT Number: 283 2676 79 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 12/08/2025 12061160 180 Water bottles for the water dispensers in the civic tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6010 Formara Ltd 12/08/2025 12061160 69.6 Leaflet printing for Temporary Accommodation offer Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Token2 Sarl Versoix 12/08/2025 12061160 431.23 this was paid for online in euros so the invoices reflects this at the prevailing exchange rate. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 12/08/2025 12061160 35 Children, Young People and Families Public Health Service Small Event Booking Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Lidl Gb Southend 12/08/2025 12061160 5.34 Emergency food shopping bought for REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA , approved by TM due to YP's circumstances Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sportsdirect.Com 12/08/2025 12061160 9.5 Emergency food shopping bought for REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA , approved by TM due to YP's circumstances Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/08/2025 12061160 -5.99 Credit Voucher AmznmktplaceRefund for lost parcel of white board pens. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 12/08/2025 12061160 5.99 Vinal wrap or resort boards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Amazon* Rv2p44254 12/08/2025 12061160 -10.05 Credit Voucher Amazon* Rv2p44254 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 13/08/2025 12061160 8.75 refreshments for young people attending meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Rossis Ice Cream Parlo 13/08/2025 12061160 5.8 ice cream and drink bought for KM child cared for whilst out for postive activity Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sumup *every Child Onlin 13/08/2025 12061160 25 Phone bought for young person whom is on a cp plan Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Packaging Depot 13/08/2025 12061160 180 Piano truck Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1032 Formara Ltd 13/08/2025 12061160 118.8 This is a large rubber backed banner to publicise our CQC Assurance rating. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 13/08/2025 12061160 4 Ligh bulbs to be used in the retail space at The Forum Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 The Art File 13/08/2025 12061160 36 Greetings cards to be sold in libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 13/08/2025 12061160 7.22 Food purchased for young person JLJ open to Social Care Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Hopeworx 13/08/2025 12061160 90 Purchase of second-hand fridge/freezer for guest room in sheltered housing -this purchase was for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/08/2025 12061160 51.99 Projector screen for group delivery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Dhl International (UK) Lt 13/08/2025 12061160 44.51 Import Duties on a parcel coming from Lyons, France. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Trawler Boyz Catering 13/08/2025 12061160 120.75 Takeaway food for 30 children attendig HAF summer activity programme. Funded by HAF. Candy/Nut/Confection Store (5441)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Chalkwell To 13/08/2025 12061160 5.2 Train ticket to see REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Former relevant visit to see LP. Statutory requirement to see young * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 13/08/2025 12061160 48.3 food for legacy meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 The Factory Shops 14/08/2025 12061160 12.59 Stickers for Allotments. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 14/08/2025 12061160 33.5 Purchased train ticket for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Trainline 14/08/2025 12061160 103.69 Return travel from Southend to Stone for an IVA assessment, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Puckator.Co.Uk 14/08/2025 12061160 -23.23 Credit Voucher Www.Puckator.Co.UkInvoice attached for previous order which has been submitted. Both * Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Formara Ltd 14/08/2025 12061160 45.6 Business Cards for a Councillor Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi 57 776 14/08/2025 12061160 3.5 /Drinking water for service users due to very hot weather Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Geoff Perkins 14/08/2025 12061160 240 photos for citizenship ceremony Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Rm6bt00f4 14/08/2025 12061160 4.99 pens for museum office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Rm0dy0044 14/08/2025 12061160 6.78 hole punch for prittlewell priory desk Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Rm8ub70a4 14/08/2025 12061160 10.16 single hole punch for museum office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Rm46840y4 14/08/2025 12061160 15.98 a4 paper for museum office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 14/08/2025 12061160 49.05 Food shop for HAF menu for 30 children. fresh fruit and vegetables. Funded by HAF. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Amazon* Rm5zl8mh4 14/08/2025 12061160 21.5 Frames for employee long service certificates Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Dart Charge Auto Top 15/08/2025 12061160 5 dart charge travelling to see CLA child Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amazon* Rm2pe3vy4 15/08/2025 12061160 15.79 Paper towels for use by staff and customers in Leigh Library (as temporary replacement for paper tow * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 15/08/2025 12061160 6.09 LB CIN visit Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 15/08/2025 12061160 7.82 RR lunch direct work session Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Travelodge Gb0000 15/08/2025 12061160 425.99 Accommodation for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to complete an adoption assessment. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Travelodge Gb0000 15/08/2025 12061160 35.7 Accommodation for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to complete an adoption assessment. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hm Passport Office 15/08/2025 12061160 61.5 passpot application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Southend Central To 15/08/2025 12061160 2.2 Train ticket - Southend to Chalkwell - High Street Art CommissionArtist picked me up by car and we * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Welcome Gym 15/08/2025 12061160 50 1 month gym membership for vulnerable AIPT young person (CT). Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 15/08/2025 12061160 9.99 Broom purchased Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys.Co.Uk 15/08/2025 12061160 172.74 Food purchased for buffet lunch while on a HAF trip. Food for 30 children. Funded by HAF> Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 17/08/2025 12061160 13.5 phone for rough sleeper Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 17/08/2025 12061160 14.5 phone for rough sleeper Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 17/08/2025 12061160 11.64 crafts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 17/08/2025 12061160 67.41 crafts for summer programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/08/2025 12061160 29.99 Small digital safe for lost property Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 12/08/2025 12061160 -16 Refund on Trainline booking Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon* Rm5da6wl4 13/08/2025 12061160 34.97 Disposable mop heads as recommended by IPC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Screwfix Dir Ltd 18/08/2025 12061160 25.68 Supplies to update Resort Boards - this should be on code 4115 Foreshore (which is my service area a * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk *ftbttwucu2 18/08/2025 12061160 1.99 Instagram/facebook boost Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vodafone Vesta Topup 18/08/2025 12061160 10 Top up for Rough Sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Montine Food Company 18/08/2025 12061160 170.74 Toilet rolls for use on the Pier (public and staff use). Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Keycentre Locksmiths 18/08/2025 12061160 32 KEYS CUT Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Scorpions Basketball 18/08/2025 12061160 50.5 basketball coaching Commercial/Pro Sports (7941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *personal Developm 18/08/2025 12061160 150 Martial arts coach Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Galtec Solutions Limit 18/08/2025 12061160 -135 Credit Voucher Galtec Solutions Limit Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 18/08/2025 12061160 14.23 Padlocks for the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 18/08/2025 12061160 15.98 Graffiti wipes for use on the Foreshore Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6046 Amznmktplace 19/08/2025 12061160 33.24 Backpack for staff use. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 19/08/2025 12061160 3.98 Order of colour sticker dots for annual vehicle maintenance planners Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 19/08/2025 12061160 39.92 Order of 8 vehicle maintenance planners - 2 for tickfield site, 6 for parks sites Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 19/08/2025 12061160 6.25 Hot food for CH - RHI Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Shopstuff.Co.Uk 19/08/2025 12061160 212.34 Till rolls fro RFID and Epos to be used in libraries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys Southend 19/08/2025 12061160 1 parking to buy food Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 19/08/2025 12061160 114.08 Food for summer programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 19/08/2025 12061160 4.35 Café receipt for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD).VAT Number: 187-2601-94 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 19/08/2025 12061160 4.62 McDonalds purchased for AIPT young person (KT) after activity. VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Canva* I04613-55996610 19/08/2025 12061160 225.99 Payment for corporate Canva graphic design subscription. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1011 One4all 19/08/2025 12061160 300 3 gift cards bought to thank lived experience for their help for work within the drugs and alcohol t * Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Reeled In Ltd 19/08/2025 12061160 5.8 positive activity for young person Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 19/08/2025 12061160 13.07 Food for young person before positive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 19/08/2025 12061160 45.7 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - LDExpense for Home Office appeal in person.Train ticket to Feltham for said meeting. £ * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 19/08/2025 12061160 33.98 Carpet cleaner and wound dressing for first aid boxes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 20/08/2025 12061160 29.69 Bag Books carrying cases Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Kingfisher Direct Ltd 20/08/2025 12061160 151.75 20 Stackable Jerry cans 20L - for the Parks Gardeners. Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Post Office Counter 20/08/2025 12061160 1.2 Secure envelope for CP Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Post Office Counter 20/08/2025 12061160 8.75 Special delivery for CP birth certificate to be sent. Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 20/08/2025 12061160 190 Accommodation for foster carer during introductions Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 20/08/2025 12061160 240.3 Accommodation for adopters during introductions Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 20/08/2025 12061160 2.59 Drink purchased for young person open to AIPT Social Care JMcS Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 20/08/2025 12061160 5.75 Drink purchased for a young person open to AIPT EH - AHK Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 20/08/2025 12061160 6.22 McDonalds purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (EJ). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Barclay & Mathieson T/ 20/08/2025 12061160 227.94 The metal rods were ordered by phone and delivered to Priory yard and used to make pins to hold foot * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Range 20/08/2025 12061160 21.29 Materials purchased (including large paper and blue tack) for student welcome session group activity * Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Kfc Braintree 20/08/2025 12061160 24.16 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Direct work with child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Ultimate Hair Beauty C 20/08/2025 12061160 7.14 BA direct work Barber/Beauty Shops (7230)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Asda Stores 20/08/2025 12061160 9.48 BA community leave Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Sainsburys S/Mkts 20/08/2025 12061160 18.3 BA community leave Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Wendys 13580 Colchester 20/08/2025 12061160 26.35 BA community leave Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Sokuri 20/08/2025 12061160 13.2 SF Manager agrees purchase as it was for sampling, so the purchased goods could be sent to the lab. * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 20/08/2025 12061160 20.85 Batteries for RNLI pagers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Freedom Leisure 19/08/2025 12061160 91.85 Court hire Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Branded Cups Group 20/08/2025 12061160 -525 Credit Voucher Branded Cups Group Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Rs Components 20/08/2025 12061160 664.09 3 x Schneider Electric Harmony XVR Series Red Multiple Effect Beacon, 12 V dc, 24 V dc, Base Mount, * Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3152 Paypal 20/08/2025 12061160 21.99 Books Counseling Service - All (7277)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 21/08/2025 12061160 156.49 Train tickets from Trainline for a social worker for a visit Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 21/08/2025 12061160 19.95 Wipes for gardeners. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 21/08/2025 12061160 52.24 wipes for the gardeners. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 21/08/2025 12061160 14.36 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Parkway Car Park 21/08/2025 12061160 6.8 Supported young person at family court in chelmsford - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Stores 21/08/2025 12061160 2.84 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 21/08/2025 12061160 16 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Www.Preservationequipm 21/08/2025 12061160 62.04 Conservation materials for collections care work on Natural History collection specimens, Central Mu * Public Warehousing (4225)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 21/08/2025 12061160 1.92 Cold drink for JM during assessment visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 21/08/2025 12061160 3 Snack for J M during appointment Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 21/08/2025 12061160 1.78 CH breakfast- CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 21/08/2025 12061160 5.4 CH breakfast- CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Zettle_*the Ramblers R 21/08/2025 12061160 25 Positive activity during summer break for FO Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Tesco Pfs 3236 21/08/2025 12061160 10.25 The receipt is for Laundry Detergent bought for the adult Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Southchurch Pharmacy 21/08/2025 12061160 38.32 Toilet essentials for the adult and no VAT obtained Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 The Bikeability Trust 21/08/2025 12061160 468.96 L1 and L2 Certificates and badges Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 21/08/2025 12061160 24 Clocks to be put up at The Forum Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Element Games 21/08/2025 12061160 95.55 Pieces ordered for the Wargames Club at The Forum Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Cliffs Pavilion 21/08/2025 12061160 5.7 Drinks for meeting Theatrical Producers (7922)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend Govt.Uk 21/08/2025 12061160 6.16 Parking for summer programme Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Beach School 21/08/2025 12061160 105 beach school session Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 21/08/2025 12061160 4.49 McDonalds purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (KM).VAT Number: 373655962 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Fs *techsmith 21/08/2025 12061160 227.62 Video editing software for creating training videos Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 St Anns Building Material 21/08/2025 12061160 138.63 Various item required to paint the outside of the civic building. Paint, gloves and a brush for clea * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 21/08/2025 12061160 174.5 Forum TV licence 2025/26 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend Wood 22/08/2025 12061160 4.85 Teabags for gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stubbers Training Limited 22/08/2025 12061160 1.6 Food for activity day Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stubbers Training Limited 22/08/2025 12061160 7.5 staff drinks Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sq *stubbers Adventure Ce 22/08/2025 12061160 7.7 ice creams for kids Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stubbers Training Limited 22/08/2025 12061160 15.6 staff drinks Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 McDonalds 859 22/08/2025 12061160 10.47 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Direct work with child Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Trainline 22/08/2025 12061160 29.09 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Travel expenses for mother to travel to family time. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4136 Formara Ltd 22/08/2025 12061160 52.8 Artwork for Southend Physical Activity Awards 2025 Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Asda Stores 22/08/2025 12061160 10.61 Refreshments for post GCSE results day event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* R40tr4j74 24/08/2025 12061160 6.35 Batteries for Chalkwell Office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* R46sg7j64 24/08/2025 12061160 24.37 Office sundries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3152 Paypal 24/08/2025 12061160 40.3 BC Payment error - repaid into Southend account Inbound Teleservices Merchant (5967)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3152 Paypal 21/08/2025 12061160 8.1 BC Payment error - repaid into Southend account Pet Stores/Food & Supply (5995)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* R42oa7ev4 22/08/2025 12061160 16 Gloves for Park Warden Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 The Makaton Charity 26/08/2025 12061160 143.5 Makaton resources for training Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 The Makaton Charity 26/08/2025 12061160 11.85 Makaton resources for training Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 26/08/2025 12061160 125.97 P18 x 2 £50.00 Amazon Vouchers for Uni Students1 Workbook for PLAC Work Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 26/08/2025 12061160 4.79 Safety Signs for warehouse Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos 26/08/2025 12061160 47.99 Ring door bell for family FO Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 26/08/2025 12061160 17.99 Powerbank for rough sleeper Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Www.Makeyour.Market 26/08/2025 12061160 32 Event stall hire Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 8593 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 26/08/2025 12061160 52 Porters Place LLP annual ICO registration renewal Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 26/08/2025 12061160 8.01 Pens etc AS TM Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 26/08/2025 12061160 15.98 Amazon Dressing Gown RA for AS Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amznmktplace 26/08/2025 12061160 22.09 Alarm Clock RA for AS Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 26/08/2025 12061160 120.59 StorageKK Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 26/08/2025 12061160 6.99 Hi Luke,Thankyou for the email, I can confirm this spend on your p-card is authorised. Kind rega * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend Londo 26/08/2025 12061160 1.65 milk for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 26/08/2025 12061160 183.91 Storage of persons items whilst the local authority seeks an application from the Court of Protectio * Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 26/08/2025 12061160 9.83 Food for young person attending YJS appointment- rep Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sumup *peacock Glitz 26/08/2025 12061160 350 Face painter for anglo saxon event Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 26/08/2025 12061160 14.9 Book purchased for customer request not available from normal supplier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend Londo 26/08/2025 12061160 56.99 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Travelodge Gb0000 27/08/2025 12061160 76.48 Accommodation for parent to visit child Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend Grey 27/08/2025 12061160 14.85 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3308 Trainline 27/08/2025 12061160 38.59 Travelcard for 18+ asylum seeker to attend tribunal in London. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 The Range 27/08/2025 12061160 4 R4100 Refreshments for History Club community event at Beecroft Art GalleryR4020 Materials for exhi * Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 The Range 27/08/2025 12061160 12.75 R4100 Refreshments for History Club community event at Beecroft Art GalleryR4020 Materials for exhi * Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 Amznmktplace 27/08/2025 12061160 11.99 Coloured tape for marking equipment such as bike locks for identification purposes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 27/08/2025 12061160 4.88 s HDMI to HDMI Joiner Coupler (3 Pack) for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 27/08/2025 12061160 180 water for civic stock Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 27/08/2025 12061160 106.42 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Formara Ltd 27/08/2025 12061160 45.6 Business cards for a Councillor Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Essex County Counci Ec 27/08/2025 12061160 12.5 mothers birth certificate required for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wendys 27/08/2025 12061160 18.98 Food purchased for two vulnerable AIPT young people (brothers) CT and FT.VAT Number: 423 617 216 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Shoeburyness 27/08/2025 12061160 50.91 food supply for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Formara Ltd 27/08/2025 12061160 75.6 Printing for big sparks voting cards Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Govt.Uk 27/08/2025 12061160 6.16 parking for positive activity for young person Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 27/08/2025 12061160 11.28 food for young person after direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 27/08/2025 12061160 15 Positive activity for young person Bowling Alleys (7933)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Poundland Ltd - 1760 27/08/2025 12061160 3 food for weight management Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 27/08/2025 12061160 4.15 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 27/08/2025 12061160 4.2 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 27/08/2025 12061160 5 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 28/08/2025 12061160 14.78 USB C to USB Adaptor and window cleaning cloth Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 28/08/2025 12061160 34.99 Window Cleaning Equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


